AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 19-0410 (3rd Reader Copy)

By: Councilmember Cohen {To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 3, in line 29, strike "33" and substitute "<u>36</u>"; and, on that same page and line, strike "25" and substitute "<u>28</u>"; and, on page 4, in line 2, strike "26" and substitute "<u>28</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 24, after the semi-colon, strike "AND"; and, on that same page, after line 24, insert:

"(13) 2 SHALL BE INDIVIDUALS LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND AS SOCIAL WORKERS; AND";

and, on that same page, in line 25, strike "(13)" and substitute "(14)".